

BSL/SEC/21

19th January, 2021

BSE Limited Listing Deptt. Floor 25, P.J. Towers **Dalal Street** MUMBAI - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Listing Department Exchange Plaza Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), MUMBAI-400 051

Scrip Code: 503722

Symbol" BANSWRAS"

Sub: Submission of certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2020.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the subject cited above, please find enclosed herewith a certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2020 as received from M/s Computech Sharecap Limited (Registrar and Transfer Agent of the company).

You are requested to kindly take the above information on your record

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully

For BANSWARA SYNTEX LIMITED

(H.P. KHARWAL)

COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Encl.: as above

Email: info@banswarafabrics.com

Tel: +91 2962 240690 - 93, 257676 - 81

Email: info@banswarafabrics.com



January 1, 2021

MR. H P KHARWAL
COMPANY SECRETARY
BANSWARA SYNTEX LIMITED
INDUSTRIAL AREA, DOHAD ROAD
P B NO 21
BANSWARA – 327 001

Sub: Certificate on compliance with Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018

Ref: NSDL/CIR/II/5/2019 dated 25th January 2019 CDSL/OPS/RTA/POLCY/2019/14 dated 25th January 2019 SEBI Letter Ref No. MRD/DOP2/DSA2/OW/2019/2498/1 dated 24th January 2019

Dear Sirs,

With reference to the above captioned regulation, we hereby confirm that the securities received from the Depository Participants for dematerialization during the quarter ended 31st December 2020 were processed (accepted / rejected) to the Depositories by us and that the securities comprised in the said certificates have been listed on the Stock Exchanges where the Issuer has listed his issued securities.

We hereby also confirm that the security certificates received for dematerialization have been mutilated and cancelled after due verification by the Depository Participant and the name of the Depository has been substituted in the Register of Members as the Registered Owner within the stipulated time period.

This certificate is in compliance with Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants Regulations, 2018.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

To Compate in Skar ecop anne

Authorised Signatory